
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 998

ANSWERED ON 21
st
 DECEMBER, 2017

NHs IN ASSAM

998. SHRI SIRAJUDDIN AJMAL:


       Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:


(a) the details of roads sanctioned under National Highways (NHs) in Assam during each of the last three years and the current year;

(b) the details of funds allocated for construction of NHs during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise including Assam;

(c) whether the funds have been released for highways in Assam out of the sanctioned amount and if so, the details thereof, during the last three years, year-wise; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor and the details of reasons for delay in disbursement of funds?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

 (SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a) During the last three years and the current year works for the development of National Highways (NHs) have been sanctioned by the Ministry covering a length of 824km at a cost of Rs.13,411 Crore. The details are at Annexure – I.

(b) Details of funds allocated for the construction of NHs during the each of the last three years and the current year are furnished State-wise including the State of Assam at Annexure - II

(c) Yes Madam, funds for development of highways in Assam have been released based on expenditure & bills raised by the State Govt. The details of funds released during the last three years, year-wise are furnished at Annexure –III.

(d) Does not arise.


ANNEXURE-I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.998

ANSWERED ON 21.12.2017 ASKED BY SHRI SIRAJUDDIN AJMAL REGARDING NHs IN ASSAM.


Schemes/

Programme

2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 Total

Length

(km)

Amount

(Rs.

Crore)

Length

(km)

Amount

(Rs.

Crore)

Length

(km)

Amount

(Rs.

Crore)

Length

(km)

Amount

(Rs.

Crore)

Length

(km)

Amount

(Rs.

Crore)

NH (O) 73 478 107 199 220 771 15 59 416 1507

SARDP-NE 281 8116 83 1871 19 1099 0 0 383 11086

NHDP-II -  - - - - - 25 818 25 818

Total 354 8594 190 2070 239 1869 41 877 824 13411


ANNEXURE-II

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.998

ANSWERED ON 21.12.2017 ASKED BY SHRI SIRAJUDDIN AJMAL REGARDING NHs IN ASSAM


Sl.

No.

States/UTs/Scheme s/Agency(Sl. 1 to 33 contains allocation under

NH(O), NHDP-IV through State PWD, EAP, PBFF)
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17  2017-18@

1 Andhra Pradesh 221.45 1,039.42 2,010.31 1,645.48

2 Arunachal Pradesh 0.50 2.40 100.00 20.00

3 Assam 141.76 78.79 177.44 121.31

4 Bihar 276.65 706.92 1,362.64 1,848.10

5 Chhattisgarh 71.25 359.94 1,553.30 846.35

6 Goa 17.72 120.00 400.00 400.00

7 Gujarat 206.96 228.60 251.87 252.79

8 Haryana 60.48 90.00 150.00 100.00

9 Himachal Pradesh 134.57 140.00 210.95 241.45

10 Jammu & Kashmir 0.00 25.00 40.06 30.00

11 Jharkhand 63.83 35.00 200.00 200.00

12 Karnataka 269.72 633.43 783.52 996.16

13 Kerala 67.18 132.24 259.89 162.77

14 Madhya Pradesh 239.23 937.76 1,760.00 850.00

15 Maharashtra 190.04 431.20 1,371.92 3,226.88

16 Manipur 32.60 40.00 25.25 61.38

17 Meghalaya 43.30 15.00 41.27 26.94

18 Mizoram 39.53 35.00 40.00 30.00

19 Nagaland 46.20 50.00 50.00 92.00

20 Odisha 322.99 591.44 925.55 630.84

21 Punjab 2,328.04 1,852.26 2,740.50 755.61

22 Rajasthan 107.16 849.95 964.83 980.57

23 Sikkim 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.75

24 Tamil Nadu 167.13 337.02 575.00 700.00

25 Telangana 210.79 661.00 380.00 395.00

26 Tripura 0.00 5.00 5.00 33.00

27 Uttar Pradesh 493.81 1,530.34 1,849.02 924.94

28 Uttarakhand 169.51 245.92 332.62 701.37

29 West Bengal 283.61 808.95 1,333.62 1,063.00

30 Andaman & Nicobar Islands 14.61 2.00 0.13 0.00

31 Chandigarh 4.95 1.00 2.00 6.00

32 Delhi 0.02 1.00 1.00 2.00

33 Puducherry 12.73 20.00 20.00 15.00

34 Other projects under NH(O)* 758.05 511.00 791.38 0.00

35  National Highways Authority of India (NHAI)- Cess*  6,885.89 15,420.00 2,326.50 11,429.45

36  NHAI- Toll  5,448.00 6,500.00 7,500.00 8,462.14

37  NHAI- NH(O)  600.00 370.27 5,389.02 0.00

38
 National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd.

(NHIDCL) under NH(O)*
- 1.15 72.20 125.00

39 Border Roads Organization (BRO)* 292.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

40
 Special Accelerated Road Development Programme for North-East

Region (SARDP-NE) including Arunachal Package*
3,000.00 4,900.00 4,520.00 5,265.00

41

 Special Programme for development of Roads In Left Wing

Extremism affected Area (LWE) including Development of

Vijayawada-Ranchi Road

1,174.00 1,121.00 760.00 900.00

42  Externally Aided Projects - Head Quarters#  276.00 22.00 59.38 601.00


 Sub- Total  24,672.26 40,852.00 41,336.16 44,147.28

43  IEBR / Borrowings by NHAI  7,611.11 42,694.50 59,279.00 59,279.00


 Grand Total  32,283.37 83,546.50 1,00,615.16 1,03,426.28

*- State/UT wise allocations are not made.


$- Provisional


@-upto September 2017


ANNEXURE-III

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION

NO.998 ANSWERED ON 21.12.2017 ASKED BY SHRI SIRAJUDDIN AJMAL REGARDING NHs IN

ASSAM.


Details of funds released during the last three years for Highways in Ass (in Rs. Cr.)


Sl.

No.
Scheme/Programme 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17

1 NH(O) 141.76 78.09 137.80

2

Special Accelerated Road

Development Programme for

North-East Region (SARDP-NE)

including Arunachal Package*

2,843.33 4,803.07 4,464.71


 Grand Total  2,985.09 4,881.16 4,602.51

*- State/UT wise allocations are not made.


*****

